miscreants and suspected arms Kuki militants have looted ,damaged and burnt my 
house and grocery shop located at Khongnangthab� Ward no 8 Moreh Bazar, In the 
cvent of the incidents, properties like grocery items, furniture items, electronics items, 
clothes and all households item value about Rs. 18,00,000/- (Rs Eighteen Lakhs) have 

been looted and damaged. I could not report on time as I was in out of state during the 

POLICa 

Dated: 1gth July 2025. 

It is therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against some 

unknown miscreants and suspected Kuki militant's person according to law.

[...]

and suspected arms Kuki militants have looted ,damaged and burnt my house and grocery shop 

located at Khongnangthaba Ward no Moreh Bazar, In the event of the incidents, properties like 

grocery items, furniture items, electronics items, clothes and all households item value about Rs. 

18,00,000/- (Rs Eighteen Lakhs) have been looted and damaged. I could not report on time as I was 

in out of state during the time. 
It is therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against some unknown 

miscreants and suspected Kuki militant's person according to lawW.